UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_prep
4/12/2006 13:41
QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN DOLLARS

01/2005--02/2005 01/2006--02/2006 01/2005--02/2005 01/2006--02/2006

EXPORT

QUANTITY
Prep.Poultry 000000007 MT"
North America
Canada 5,721
Mexico 809
SUBTOTAL 6,531
Caribbean
Bermuda 24
Bahamas; The 212
Jamaica 26
Cayman Islands 11
Haiti 0
Dominican Republic 27
Leeward-Windward Islands 77
Barbados 0
Trinidad and Tobago 30
Netherlands Antilles 139
SUBTOTAL 547
Central America
Guatemala 54
Belize 0
El Salvador 2
Honduras 7
Nicaragua 1
Costa Rica 22
Panama 316
SUBTOTAL 403
South America
Colombia 80
Venezuela 11
Suriname 5
Ecuador 5
Peru 0
Chile 18
Brazil 0
Uruguay 5
Argentina 6
SUBTOTAL 131
European Union - 25
Belgium-Luxembourg 24
Poland 72

7,458
804
8,262

356
168
42
24

108
351

182

EXPORT
VALUE

21,004,879
2,239,503
23,244,382

123,992
503,579
64,880
24,572
0
74,814
84,618
0
64,510
252,209
1,193,174

133,381
0
12,313
36,695
2,766
15,554
241,802
442,511

206,252
30,436
18,760
15,325

0
42,797
0

9,524
15,183
338,277

12,575
38,525

EXPORT
VALUE

26,028,829
2,594,021
28,622,850

220,349
262,977
69,483
24,877
33,827
164,933
12,064
15,938
86,914
290,399
1,181,761

474,682
90,494
4,452
23,781
23,232
0
176,910
793,551

315,835
89,747
5,552
74,848
33,600
76,076
30,175
35,790
3,476
665,099

8,184
0

FEB 2005
EXPORT
QUANTITY

2,843
454
3,296

16
87
1
3
0
10
28
0
0
43
189

R UOOM~MOOWON
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48

FEB 2006
EXPORT
QUANTITY

3,626
377
4,002

40
40

134

JAN 2006
EXPORT
QUANTITY

3,833
427
4,260

33

47
16

232

FEB 2005
EXPORT
VALUE

10,217,582
1,207,251
11,424,833

79,398
227,822
5,555
5,952

0
30,608
41,632
0

0
93,659
484,626

15,600
0
12,313
24,643
2,766
12,386
69,509
137,217

60,873
0
10,382
0

0
5,919
0
9,524
3,344
90,042

12,575
26,025

FEB 2006
EXPORT
VALUE

12,946,119
1,295,597
14,241,716

118,740
114,408
17,039
24,877
33,827
89,870
2,840
15,938
54,025
152,107
623,671

171,658
12,116
4,452

0

0

0
60,802
249,028

180,449
34,320
5,552
46,332
33,600
45,188
30,175
0

0
375,616

8,184
0

JAN 2006
EXPORT
VALUE

13082710
1298424
14381134

101609
148569
52444
0

0
75063
9224

0
32889
138292
558090

303024
78378
0
23781
23232
0
116108
544523

135386
55427
0
28516
0
30888
0
35790
3476
289483

0
0



Greece

SUBTOTAL

Other Europe

Iceland

Romania

Bulgaria

SUBTOTAL

Former Soviet Union - 12
Russian Federation
Azerbaijan; Republic of
Georgia; Republic of
Kazakhstan; Republic of
Moldova; Republic of
SUBTOTAL

East Asia

China; Peoples Republic of

Korea; Republic of
Hong Kong
Taiwan

Japan
SUBTOTAL
Middle East
Lebanon

Jordan

Kuwait

Saudi Arabia
Qatar

United Arab Emirates
Oman

Bahrain
SUBTOTAL
Sub-Saharan Africa
Angola

South Africa; Republic of
SUBTOTAL

South Asia
Afghanistan

Sri Lanka
SUBTOTAL
Southeast Asia
Thailand

Vietnam
Cambodia
Malaysia
Singapore
Indonesia
Philippines
SUBTOTAL
Oceania

Australia

24
120

165
24

212
379
231
1,020

90
1,724

182

17
90

47
346

o

25
25

654
48

177
1,256
54
2,195

47
50

=

47
48

425
79

a7
551
208
105
507

270
1,098

59
147
206

28
34
456

35

25
332
98
968

13,250
64,350

22,000
22,000

0

0
176,743
9,400
41,500
227,643

379,441
53,501
489,174
546,857
639,504
2,108,477

7,553

0

924,419
39,664
73,904
468,518

0

204,239
1,718,297

0
0
0

0
94,944
94,944

293,112
54,345

0

17,750
599,896
440,972
118,652
1,524,727

8,820

40,000
48,184

4,968
0
40,000
44,968

273,900
93,400
0
18,800
0
386,100

478,994
47,044
369,054
519,120
649,984
2,064,196

0
12,632
252,949
32,938
39,067
351,124
31,718
145,237
865,665

120,600
120,000
240,600

267,688
20,801
288,489

226,659
114,169
33,600
34,584
79,503
137,387
99,270
725,172

11,400

141

24
165

357

o

54
10

43
723
10
840

50

[eNeNoNe)

425

47

472

121

66
147
51
386

332
94
648

86

39
360
219
712

59
49
108

0
38,600

22,000
22,000

0

0
147,558
0
41,500
189,058

313,001
53,501
158,707
309,329
368,980
1,203,518

0

0
426,695
33,169
37,521
384,110
0
88,497
969,992

0
0
0

0
0
0

22,069
30,580
0

0
79,768
242,187
46,751
421,355

0

40,000
48,184

[eleNoNe)

273,900
0

0
18,800
0
292,700

212,354

4,988
225,905
122,636
251,372
817,255

0

0
120,735
32,938
0
171,981
31,718
82,238
439,610

0
80,000
80,000

212,853
10,230
223,083

76,131
99,264
33,600
34,584
48,058
137,387
84,360
513,384

0

4968

40000
44968

0
93400
0
0
0
93400

266640
42056
143149
396484
398612
1246941

0
12632
132214
0
39067
179143
0
62999
426055

120600
40000
160600

54835
10571
65406

150528
14905
0

0
31445
0
14910
211788

11400



New Zealand 0 10 0 30,194 0 0 10 0 0
French Pacific Islands 9 0 42,671 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marshal Islands 0 0 4,102 7,005 0 0 0 4,102 0
Micronesia; Federated States of 2 0 9,291 0 0 0 0 3,146 0
SUBTOTAL 13 13 64,884 48,599 0 0 13 7,248 0
GRAND TOTAL 12,291 12,417 31,043,666 35,975,234 6,032 6,279 6,138 14,988,489 17,904,247

NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER
FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Prep.Poultry

X1602310020 PREP MLS;TURKEY
X1602310050 TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
X1602310090 PREP TRKY;OTHER
X1602320020 MLS/PREP;CHCKN
X1602320050 CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
X1602320090 PREP CKN; OTHER
X1602390020 PREP MLS;POULTRY
X1602390025 MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK
X1602390040 MEAT/OFFAL (EX L

X1602390045 PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS

30194
0
7005
0
48599

18070987






